Balances at 30 June 2019 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

Financial assets

Cash and cash equivalents 1 – 77 748 825

Total financial assets – 77 748 825
1  Cash includes restricted cash

Financial liabilities

Trade and other payables 12 102 25 139

Total financial liabilities 12 102 25 139

Held in GBP Held in AUD Held in USD Total

Balances at 30 June 2018 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

Financial assets

Cash and cash equivalents 1 – 58 2,386 2,444

Total financial assets – 58 2,386 2,444
1  Cash includes restricted cash

Financial liabilities

Trade and other payables 1 12 – 13

Total financial liabilities 1 12 – 13

The following table details the Group’s sensitivity to a 10% increase and decrease in the US dollar against the relevant foreign
currencies. 10% is the sensitivity rate used when reporting foreign currency risk internally to key management personnel and represents
management’s assessment of the reasonably possible change in foreign exchange rates. The sensitivity analysis includes only
outstanding foreign currency denominated monetary items and adjusts their translation at the year-end for a 10% change in foreign
currency rates.

Year ended
30 June 2019

Year ended
30 June 2018

$’000 $’000

Impact on profit/(loss)

Judgements on reasonable possible movements

USD/R increase by 10% (69) (243)

USD/R decrease by 10% 69 243

OVERVIEW YEAR IN REVIEW SUSTAINABLE DEVELOPMENT GOVERNANCE ANNUAL FINANCIAL STATEMENTS ADMINISTRATION

MC Mining ANNUAL REPORT 2019 111

35.  Financial instruments CONTINUED

35.5.  Interest rate risk management
The Group’s interest rate risk arises mainly from short-term borrowings, long-term borrowings, cash and bank balances and restricted
cash. The Group has variable interest rate borrowings. Variable rate borrowings expose the Group to cash flow interest rate risk.

The Group has not entered into any agreements, such as hedging, to manage this risk.

The following table summarises the sensitivity of the financial instruments held at the reporting date, following a movement in variable
interest rates, with all other variables held constant. The sensitivities are based on reasonably possible changes over a financial period,